ASM 220503 DAB-PD-INC-E-03 1
� For ASM Position Sensors and Encoders
with incremental output
� Integrated sensor supply
� Counting rate up to 250 KHz
� 6-digit LED display
� Relative measurement mode
� RS-232 interface

PRODIS-INC
Digital Process Meter for Incremental Sensors
Order Example: PD - INC - 24VDC - G24V - HTL
Specifications
Display 6-digit 7-segment LED, 14 mm high, decimal point
programmable
Excitation voltage/current 24 V DC ±10% / 150 mA, 85-230 V AC / 180 mA max.
Counting rate 250 kHz maximum, 1 MHz edge frequency
Sensor excitation 24 V DC/200 mA or 5 V DC/200 mA
Inputs A, B, Z, T (reference signal)
Connection Terminal strip 12-pole, excitation 3-pole
Operation temperature -10 ... 40 °C
Storage temperature -20 ... 85 °C
Weight Approx. 250 g
Protection class Front IP60, back IP40
Humidity 95% R.H., non condensing
Comparator outputs (option) Relay
NPN
250 V AC/5 A, 30 V DC/5 A
24 V max./50 mA to GND
Electromagnetic compatibility Directive 73/23/EEC: DIN EN 61010:1994-03
Safety of equipment Directive 89/336/EEC
Order Code PRODIS-INC
Model Name
Excitation Voltage
24VDC = 24 V DC
230VAC = 230 V AC
Sensor Excitation Voltage
G24V = 24 V DC
G5V = 5 V DC
Sensor Signal
HTL = HTL level
TTL = TTL level
Comparator (option)
REL2
PD-INC
2 DAB-PD-INC-E-03 ASM
Wiring basic
equipment
Signals Connector X1 Pin No. Connector X2 Pin No.
Sensor +UB 1
Sensor 0 V (GND) 2
Signal A 4
Signal A 5
Signal B 6
Signal B 7
Signal Z (zero signal) 8
Signal Z (zero signal) 9
Signal T (reference signal) 10
Signal T (reference signal) 11
GND 12
PD-INC-24VDC
Excitation +24 V
Excitation 0 V
13
14
PD-INC-230VAC
Excitation
Protective ground
13 / 15
14
Programmable